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Goodwood Autumn Sprint

Awards

Saturday, October 22, 2016

Name Car CC Type Year
Overall Awards

Ben FIDLER ERA R4A 1988 Mod 1935
1 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
Joe TISDALL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1932
George SHACKLETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Mod 1932
Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 Mod 1930

Time

98.65

154.76

155.88
162.38

The Colerne Trophy

1st Overall
1st Handicap
1st Vintage

2 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc

Simon EDWARDS

Duncan POTTER
Chris CADMAN
Jeremy FLANN

Miss Emma WITHERS
lan STANDING

MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT

MG MONTLHERY MIDGET

MG MONTLHERY MIDGET

AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS

MG MONTLHERY MIDGET

RILEY BROOKLANDS

1089

746

746

747

746

1087

Mod

Std
Mod
Mod

Std

Std

1930

1931

1931

1928

1931

1930

128.66

130.44
133.26
137.12
150.02

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Handicap
2nd Vintage
1st Handicap

172.18 1st Standard Vintage

3 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARD FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE

Theodore HUNT

MORGAN SUPER AERO

FRAZER NASH TT REP

Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARD: FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS
Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG PB

1496

1260

1496

1496

939

Mod

Mod

Mod
Std
Mod

1930

1929

1933

1928

1936

105.39

117.45

125.78

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall
2nd Vintage
2nd Handicap

132.56 1st Standard Vintage

151.25

1st Handicap

4 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supe

Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 Mod 1939 116.88 1st Overall
Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 Mod 1930 143.49 1st Vintage
Anthony NORTON ALVIS 12/50 TJ 1645 Mod 1932 162.13 1st Handicap
6 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch

5 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supe

John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO T150C 3996 Std 1936 124.30 1st Overall
John FACK RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS 4200 Std 1935 127.25 2nd Overall
Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 1750 sStd 1930 142.45 1st Vintage
Paul COLLIS SUNBEAM TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 Mod 1926 147.29 1st Modified Vintage
Nigel WALDER LAGONDA M45 4 ST TOURER 4453 Mod 1934 153.78 1st Handicap
Michael ROGERS VAUXHALL 30-98 4225 std 1926 156.69 2nd Handicap
8 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged

Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 sSpl 1931 132.65 1st Overall
Christopher ROWLAND RILEY 9 1087 spl 1937 139.74 1st Handicap
David FURNELL AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 139.78 1st Vintage
9 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged

Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY 4/4 1496 sSpl 1936 112.75 1st Overall
Greg LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496 Spl  1932/35 124.78 2nd Overall
Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 132.48 1st Handicap
Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl  1932/35 148.22 2nd Handicap
Simon BOWYER LEAFRANCIS P TYPE 1500 spl 1928 150.89 1st Vintage
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Goodwood Autumn Sprint

Awards

Saturday, October 22, 2016

10 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000 cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged

David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991  Spl 1928 117.53
Dudley STERRY HRS SPORTS 1496 Spl  1937/39 119.38
Simon SKELDING AC 16/80 SPECIAL 1911 Spl 1936 126.79
Mark HODGINS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2800 Spl 1929/34 149.22
11 Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
David LEWIS ALVIS FIREBIRD/SPEED 25 3571  Spl 1935 119.29
Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA 31/2/41/2 LITRE 4453  Spl 1934 150.09
Saul STEVENS VAUXHALL 30/98 4224 spl 1926  162.22
7 Edwardian automobile-engined cars

12 Non automobile-engined Edwardian Cars

James COLLINS HUDSON SUPER SIX 4900 Mod 1917 143.41
David BIGGINS DAIMLER MERCEDES RENNWAGEN (GP) 7247 Mod 1913  146.93
13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Mark ELDER AUSTIN SPORTS SPECIAL 747 Spl 1931  119.43
Vince DONAZ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 125.60
David ASPLIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1931  137.99
Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749 Spl 1935 143.03
14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc

Terry CRABB ERA R12C 1486  Std 1937  102.37
Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 103.98
Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1928 116.38
Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON SPECIAL 1480 Spl  1929/34 139.40
James CHEYNE ASTON MARTIN RAZOR BLADE 1486  Std 1923  149.31
15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc

Ben FIDLER ERA R4A 1988 Mod 1935 98.65
lan BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 99,13
Tony LEES AC/GN COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 107.19
Cecil SCHUMACHER TALBOT 95/105 S/S 2069 Spl  1933/34 133.90
Christopher RHYS-JONES ~ LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 Spl 1934 146.92
16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571  Spl 1934 104.31

Marshals Draw - Kindly Sponsored by Longstone Tyres

1st
2nd
3rd

01/11/2016 16:31

Mari Longhurst
Andrew Cleare

Mark Saunders

1st Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Overall

2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Overall
1st Handicap
1st Vintage

1st Overall
1st Handicap

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

1st Overall

2nd Overall

1st Vintage
1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

The Colerne Trophy

1st Overall
2nd Overall

1st Vintage
2nd Handicap
1st Handicap

1st Overall
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Goodwood Autumn Sprint Results bract | Pract | Run Run
Saturday, October 22, 2016
................... Best AWard
2nd Run -
No Name Car CcC Year H'Cap not for
I1stPr i 2nd Pr i 1st Run i awards
Class 1 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
14 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1932 1149.00:156.59:149.04: 154.76 i 149.83 ;154.76: 1stOv
15 George SHACKLETON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1932 1150.00i167.49:152.90; 155.88: 152.80 :155.88: 1stHc
12 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 |162.50:178.13:164.60: 162.38: 158.33 {162.38; 1stV
11 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN 7 NIPPY 747 1934 |164.50;177.58:173.27: 170.29 170.29
Class 2 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc
2 16  Simon EDWARDS MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 1930 |134.00:133.99:151.36: 128.66 128.66; 1stOv 1stV
2 709 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931 1128.00:130.58 130.44 : 128.43 :130.44: 2ndOv
2 14  Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931 ]1134.00i142.33:133.58: 133.26: 131.47 :{133.26: 2ndHc
2 17  Jeremy FLANN AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1928 1130.00:132.04:129.83: 137.12: 131.75 :137.12; 2ndV
2 715 Andrew BAKER RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 |1132.50:141.87:137.11: 137.32: 137.32 i137.32
2 15 James BAKER RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 1134.50:143.94:143.04; 138.08: 136.84 :138.08
2 11  Andrew MESSENT MORGAN SUPER AERO 1096 1927 (143.00{152.13:143.42: 145.74 144.61 :145.74
29 Miss Emma WITHERS MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 1931 1155.00:172.49:161.11: 150.02 i 149.72 :150.02: 1stHc
2 7 Dr Dick PATTEN FIAT 508S BALILLA 995 1935 |152.00i161.51{152.25; 155.21¢ 250.00 :155.21
2 10 Philip COOMBS MG 32 848 1933 1154.00:164.12:154.99: 155.94 155.94
2 13  Dr Damian GARDNER-THORPE AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1930 |143.00:165.47:159.19:; 159.16: 157.95 :159.16
2 6 Gyles COOPER SALMSON GSS 1086 1926 |159.00:166.53:159.49: 167.94: 164.11 :167.94
2 712 lan STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 |(133.00;169.40 172.18: 169.93 i172.18; 1stStdV
2 12  Roland WOODTLI RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 |143.00:208.49:191.79: 183.34: 181.59 :183.34
2 8 Charles PING AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 [158.00i171.16:172.98: 188.98: 163.88 ;188.98
Class 3 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
3 30 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS  FRAZERNASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 |112.00:104.76:138.50: 105.39: 104.74 ;105.39; 1stOv 1stV
3 28  Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 1929 (115.00:121.21:114.69: 117.45: 116.31 :117.45: 2ndOv 2ndV
3 26  Martin HUNT FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 1933 (117.00:{120.32:116.79: 117.65: 119.25 {117.65
3 104 MrsJoBLAKENEY-EDWARDS  FRAZERNASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 (115.00§{121.51:115.07: 118.06: 117.47 :118.06
3 29  TimKNELLER RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 1933 1111.00i117.43:111.20: 118.42: 116.02 {118.42
3 25 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH TT REP EMERYSON 1496 1936 (116.00i121.05:116.25: 122.03 120.39 :122.03
3 726 Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 1933 |122.00:125.06 125.78: 118.84 :125.78: 2ndHc
3 27  Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS  FRAZERNASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 (120.00:134.78:130.49: 132.56: 131.64 :132.56: 1stStdV
3 21  Colin POYNTER LEA-FRANCIS ULSTER OPEN 4STR 1496 1928 (134.00;141.39i134.18:i 139.03 i 137.38 ;139.03
3 23  Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29(134.00; 144.71:140.25: 142,58 i 139.48 :142.58
3 24  John DEVEUVE RILEY 2 SEATER 1496 1935 (130.00i147.51:140.63: 143.88 143.88
3 51  Locky MCKENZIE FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 [140.00;156.78:167.50: 146.78 i 144.57 :146.78
3 20 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG PB 939 1936 |153.00i163.71i155.90; 151.25 146.09 :151.25; 1stHc
3 56  Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496 1931 (116.00;175.01:167.65: 152.00i 147.70 ;152.00
3 18 Sam PERKINS ALVIS 12/50 SD 1496 1927 [154.00{163.09i153.66: 162.33 i 159.41 :{162.33
3 22  Alexander DUCE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 1938 (138.00i171.04:159.35: 167.36: 173.46 i 167.36
3 19 Roger COMBER MORGAN 4/4 1267 1937 |164.00:186.49:177.03: 173.92: 173.52 :173.92
Class 4 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged and up to 1500cc supe
4 35  Alastair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 (114.50;117.10:173.45; 116.88: 126.36 ;116.88: 1stOv
4 33  DrMatt VINCENT FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1667 1934 [136.00i159.60:150.06: 143.36: 143.92 :143.36
4 32  Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 [134.50;140.93:135.67; 143.49: 149.44 :143.49; 1stV
4 732 Lucy DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 1930 |1144.00:169.21:161.74: 159.08: 157.54 :159.08
4 31  Anthony NORTON ALVIS 12150 TJ 1645 1932 |164.50i190.61:192.29: 162.13 157.56 i162.13: 1stHc
Class 6 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch
Class 5 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged and up to 2000cc supe
6 41  John GUYATT DARRACQ TALBOT LAGO T150C 3996 1936 |119.00:i128.18:121.67: 124.30: 123.50 :124.30: 1stOv
6 40 JohnFACK RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 1125.00i133.78:124.81: 127.25: 125.92 :127.25i 2ndOv
5 36  Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFAROMEO 6C 1750 1750 1930 (137.00;144.86i137.98; 142.45: 141.77 :142.45; 1stV
6 37 PaulCOLLIS SUNBEAM TWIN CAM TOURER 3300 1926 |142.00i153.40:142.46: 147.29: 149.56 :{147.29: 1stModV
6 38 Nigel WALDER LAGONDA M45 4 ST TOURER 4453 1934 |142.00;159.10:150.23; 153.78 i 155.10 :153.78; 1stHc
6 39 Michael ROGERS VAUXHALL 30-98 4225 1926 |141.50:158.59:150.33; 156.69: 155.61 :156.69: 2ndHc
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Goodwood Autumn Sprint Results pract | pract| R R
Saturday, October 22, 2016 ract j rrae o o
................... Best AWard
2nd Run -
No Name Car CcC Year H'Cap not for
IstPr i 2nd Pr i 1st Run i awards
Class 8 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
8 46  Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 |128.00i131.05;127.72i 132.65: 132.07 {132.65; 1stOv
8 44  Christopher ROWLAND RILEY © 1087 1937 1143.00:139.09:154.76: 139.74 139.74: 1stHc
8 45  David FURNELL AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 [139.50;143.76:140.11: 139.78: 146.43 :139.78; 1stV
8 43  Graham BECKETT AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 [145.00:161.29:160.25: 154.17 154.17
Class 9 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 57  DrDavid PRYKE MORGANIRILEY 4/4 1496 1936 |109.00{114.94:140.92; 112.75} 114.11 {112.75; 1stOv
9 50  Greg LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932/35(111.50{127.68:119.94: 124.78: 119.99 :124.78: 2ndOv
9 55  Dr Christopher DOWNHAM RILEY 9 ULSTER IMP REPLICA 1496 1935 |123.00i{146.99i131.56i 127.15 127.15
9 52  Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 1138.00:151.41:153.77: 132.48: 129.39 :132.48: 1stHc
9 54  Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 (132.00{136.99:130.46: 134.16 134.16
9 53  Stuart EVANS MG JMIDGET SPORTS 850 1932 [137.00;138.53:134.60: 138.01: 141.97 :138.01
9 750 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1932/35]|145.00:158.18:150.72; 148.22: 144.43 {148.22: 2ndHc
9 47  Nigel STROUD MG J2 847 1932 [144.00;155.38:144.34; 149.56 i 149.98 :149.56
9 48  Simon BOWYER LEAFRANCIS P TYPE 1500 1928 [145.00:154.28:148.91: 150.89 148.08 :150.89i 1stV
9 49 David RALLS RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1937 |145.00:165.64:154.55: 152.79 152.79
Class 10 Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1501 - 3000 cc unsupercharged and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 62  David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991 1928 (128.00{120.78:116.55: 117.53 117.53; 1stOv 1stV
10 65  Dudley STERRY HRS SPORTS 1496 1937/39]1115.00:118.56:111.31; 119.38 119.38: 2ndOv
10 61  Simon SKELDING AC 16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 (133.00§139.42:130.96: 126.79: 131.25 {126.79: 2ndHc
10 63  Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991 1929 [128.00;140.49i132.57i 136.11 136.11
10 59  Ron TURNER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 |1150.00:147.80i144.35: 146.18 146.18
10 58  Mark HODGINS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2800 1929/341163.00:157.11:144.10; 149.22 149.22: 1stHc
10 60  Christopher TABOR RILEY SPECIAL 1500 1935 |133.00:144.61:137.34 None
Class 11 Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 68  David LEWIS ALVIS FIREBIRD/SPEED 25 3571 1935 |125.00:118.96:111.31:119.29; 117.11 :119.29; 1stOv
11 66  Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA 31/2/4 1/2 LITRE 4453 1934 1145.00:148.42:155.97: 150.09 150.09: 1stHc
11 67  Saul STEVENS VAUXHALL 30198 4224 1926 | 135.00{169.28:156.14: 162.22 162.22; 1stV
11 105 Tom WATERFIELD GN SPECIAL 3285 1922/29 None
Class 7 Edwardian automobile-engined cars
Class 12 Non automobile-engined Edwardian Cars
7 71  James COLLINS HUDSON SUPER SIX 4900 1917 |128.00:140.32:143.45; 143.41 143.41; 1stOv
12 72  Peter WILSON BRASIER VOITURE DE COURSE 11500 1917 |[138.50:143.60:138.44: 144.14 144.14
7 69  David BIGGINS DAIMLER MERCEDES RENNWAGEN (GP) 7247 1913 [152.00{154.39i192.83: 146.93 146.93: 1stHc
12 73~ Guy LACHLAN FAFNIR HALL-SCOTT SPECIAL 10000 1914/181133.00:168.10:193.64; 149.78 149.78
7 70  John POLSON TALBOT 12 HP 2414 1912 [150.00{161.44i193.57: 157.41} 157.39 {157.41
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Goodwood Autumn Sprint

Results

Saturday, October 22, 2016 Pract ; Pract ; Run Run
................... Best AWard
2nd Run -
No Name Car CcC Year H'Cap not for
IstPr i 2nd Pr i 1st Run i awards

Class 13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 79  Mark ELDER AUSTIN SPORTS SPECIAL 747 1931 [125.00{126.67:128.03i 119.43 119.43; 1stOv
13 776 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 1127.00i137.27:127.48: 125.60: 126.17 : 125.60; 2ndOv
13 777 Tom WATERFIELD AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 749 1927/31(120.00{100.90; 96.19 : 126.16 126.16
13 76 Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 1135.00:144.96:140.11: 137.34 137.34
13 75  David ASPLIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 [139.00{142.79:138.78: 137.99 137.99: 1stHc
13 77  James WHITMORE AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 749 1927/31]1124.00i134.59{124.02: 141.16 141.16
13 774 Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN SIS 749 1935 |142.00:149.33:141.54: 143.03 144.41 :143.03; 2ndHc
13 74  Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN SIS 749 1935 [143.00:151.97:145.11: 149.07 149.07
13 78 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 |(124.00:140.32:124.36 None
13 80 Matt JOHNSTON DARMONT DE COURSE 1100 1926 |115.00:142.27:129.66 None

Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101cc - 1500cc
14 785 Terry CRABB ERA R12C 1486 1937 |102.00:108.14i101.77: 102.37 : 102.07 :102.37; 1stOv
14 88  Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 [103.50{103.35:159.57: 103.98 103.98: 2ndOv
14 85  James CRABB ERA R12C 1486 1937 |110.00i116.77:113.30: 112.82 112.82
14 86  Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 1928 (108.00:117.26:129.48: 116.38 116.38: 1stV
14 84 Paul BAKER RICHARD BOLSTER SPECIAL 1318 1923/32(115.00{120.36:115.04: 118.47 118.47
14 87 lain STEWART MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 1929 |108.00 118.65 118.65
14 82  Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON SPECIAL 1480 1929/341140.00:143.78:142.98: 139.40 139.40: 1stHc
14 83  Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI T13 BRESCIA 1496 1924 1134.00i151.69:146.86: 146.47 146.47
14 81 James CHEYNE ASTON MARTIN RAZOR BLADE 1486 1923 |147.00:166.93:147.31: 149.31 149.31:; 2ndHc

Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501cc - 3000cc
15 797 BenFIDLER ERA RaA 1988 1935 96.00:100.90: 96.19 i 98.65 i 98.35 i 98.65:ColrnA 1stOv
15 98  lan BAXTER ALTA 611.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 97.00:104.03: 96.88 i 99.13 99.13: 2ndOv
15 99  Nicholas TOPLISS ERA R4D 2000 1938 97.00: 98.45 :116.91: 99.77 99.77
15 95  Tony LEES ACIGN COGNAC 1991 1925 |104.00:107.03{103.93: 107.19 107.19: 1stV
15 94  Simon FROST ALTA NORRIS SPECIAL 2000 1939 |107.00 111.15 111.15
15 93  Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI T358 2300 1926/27(108.00:115.70:108.08: 111.82 111.82
15 97  James TOPLISS ERA RaA 1988 1935 (102.00;133.12:120.88: 116.95 116.95
15 90  Cecil SCHUMACHER TALBOT 95/105 S/S 2969 1933/34(135.00{146.18:145.70: 133.90 133.90: 2ndHc
15 789 Christopher RHYS-JONES LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 1153.00i149.71i142.52: 146.92{ 148.72 :146.92: 1stHc
15 89  Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 [145.00;161.65:i145.04: 155.35 155.35
15 91  lain CHEYNE SEMMENCE SPECIAL 1991 1937 [120.00:129.41:120.44 None
15 92  Thierry CHANOINE RILEY DOBBS MONOPLACE 1986 1935 |123.00 None
15 96  Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1935 |106.00i{114.51i110.75 None

Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 103 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH SINGLE SEAT 3571 1934 |102.50:103.72 104.31 104.31; 1stOv
16 100 Mike MILES NAPIER TYPE 75 6200 1920 |[158.00 None
16 101 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON SPECIAL 3285 1929 [130.00 None
16 102 Michael VARDY HISPANO/DELAGE 500CV 27000 1926/30(115.00:130.64:133.13 None
16 700 Maurice GLEESON NAPIER TYPE 75 6200 1920 |154.00:161.15i154.43 None
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